09/06/2023, 14:08 Gmail - RE: Order 7587 from Medivent Ltd

M Gma” Sophie Lines <viamed.sophie.lines@gmail.com>

RE: Order 7587 from Medivent Ltd

1 message

info <info@medivent.ie> Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 2:07 PM
To: sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk

No problem at all, yes please proceed ©

| will be ordering another item in the next few days so please hold off shipping until you received it.
Thanks,

Lisa

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 09 June 2023 14:05

To: info <info@medivent.ie>

Subject: Re: Order 7587 from Medivent Ltd

Hi Lisa,

Thank you for your prompt reply - | am very sorry, but | have just realised the price on Line 1 of your order is incorrect
as well - | have no idea why | didn't spot this before!

The correct unit price for part number 0110560 is 73.95 EUR - is this also okay to proceed?
Apologies again.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 1:43 PM info <info@medivent.ie> wrote:

Hi Sophie,

Yes please proceed.

Kind Regards,

Lisa

From: Main Account [mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com] On Behalf Of Sophie Lines
Sent: 09 June 2023 12:44

To: info <info@medivent.ie>

Subject: Re: Order 7587 from Medivent Ltd

Hi Lisa,

Thank you for your order. | can confirm this has now been added to our system - please be aware the correct price
for part number 0110452 is 95.70 EUR each - please can you let me know if you are happy for us to proceed?

Kind regards
Sophie Lines
Please note: My working days are Monday, Tuesday and Friday

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office
will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.
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On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 12:16 PM Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

—————————— Forwarded message ---------
From: Medivent Ltd <info@medivent.ie>
Date: Fri, 9 Jun 2023 at 12:15

Subject: Order 7587 from Medivent Ltd
To: <orders@viamed.co.uk>

AMENDED ORDER ATTACHED

Your order number 7587 for €318.50 - Please confirm receipt of order.
Please find attached a PDF Copy of your order:

Regards
Lisa Vickers
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